

H  
SLP(C)No. 2474-2482 OF 2001  
ITEM No.23 + 45

Court No. 1

SECTION III

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.2474-2482/2001

(From the judgement and order dated 18/10/2000 in WAs.1819/99,  
1160/2000, 1161/2000, 1746/2000, 1291/2000, 1290/2000, 13 and  
14/2000 and 2655/2000 of the High Court of Karnataka at Bangalore)

M/S. WIDIA(INDIA) LTD. & ORS.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF KARNATAKA & ORS.

Respondent (s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

WITH  
SLP(C) Nos.2785/2001, 2976-2977/2001, 2510/2001, 3324/2001,  
3325/2001, 3330/2001 and 3331/2001

( With prayer for interim relief )

Date : 19/02/2001 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.C. LAHOTI  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE BRIJESH KUMAR

For Petitioner (s) Mr. Harish N. Salve, Solicitor General  
Mr. Dhruv Agarwal, adv.  
Mr. R.V. Prasad, adv.  
Mr. Praveen Kumar, adv.

Mr. N.D.B. Raju, adv.  
Mrs. Bharathi Raju, adv.  
Mr. Guntur Prabhakar, adv.

Mr. Joseph Vellapally, Sr. adv.  
Mr. R.K. Virmani, adv.

For Respondent (s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

.....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J  
.SP2

Leave granted.  
Issue notice for stay returnable early.

.SP1

(Neena Verma)  
Court Master

(Prem Prakash)  
Court Master