

È

SLP(C)No. 6270 OF 2001

ITEM No.18

Court No. 1

SECTION III

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.6270/2001

(From the judgement and order dated 18/10/2000 in WA 7489/99  
of The HIGH COURT OF KARNATAKA AT BANGALORE)

M/S. CONSOLIDATED COFFEE LTD.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF KARNATAKA & ANR.  
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Respondent (s)

Date : 23/04/2001 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.C. LAHOTI  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE BRIJESH KUMAR

For Petitioner (s) Mr. G. Sarangan, Sr. adv.  
Mr. Sannjay N Kuur, adv.  
Mr. N.N. Keshwani, adv.

For Respondent (s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

.....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J  
.SP2

Leave granted.  
Tag with C.A. Nos. 1366-1374 of 2001 and  
batch.  
Issue notice for stay..

.SP1

(Kanchan Jain)  
AR-cum-PS

(Prem Prakash)  
Court Master