

C.A.No. 1366-1374 OF 2001

ITEM No.38

Court No. 1

SECTION IIIA
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal Nos. 1366-1374/2001@@
CCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCC

M/S. WIDIA(INDIA) LTD. & ORS.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF KARNATAKA & ORS.
(prayer for interim relief)
With

Respondent (s)

C.A.No.1375/2001,C.A.No.1376-1377/2001,C.A.No.1378/2001,C.A.No.1379/2001,
C.A.No.1380/2001,C.A.No.1381/2001,C.A.No.1382/2001,C.A.No.2511-2514/2001,
C.A.No.2771/2001,C.A.No.3279/2001,C.A.No.3760-3761/2001,C.A.No.3762/2001,
C.A.No.4761-4764/2001,SLP(C)No.6491/2001
(prayer for interim relief/ appln. for c/delay in filing SLP and
office report)

Date : 20/08/2001 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.C. LAHOTI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. VENKATARAMA REDDI

For Appellant (s)

in CA 1366-74, 1375 Mr. R V Prasad, adv.
Mr. Praveen Kumar, adv.

in CA 1378 Mr. H N Salve, SG
Mr. Mukul Rohtagi, ASG
Mr. R V Prasad, adv.
Mr. Praveen Kumar, adv.

in SLP 6491 Mr. Dhruv Agarrwal, adv.
Mr. R V Prasad, adv.
Mr. Praveen Kumar, adv.

in CA 1376-77,3762 Mr. N D B Raju, adv.
Mr. Sathyanarayana, adv.
Ms. Bharathi, adv.
Mr. Guntur Prabhakar, adv.

in CA 1379 Mr. Joseph Vellapally, Sr. adv.
Mr. R K Virmani, adv.
Mr. D Venkatesh, adv.
Ms. Rashmi Virmani, adv.

in CA 1380 Mr. R K Virmani, adv.
Ms. Rashmi Virmani, adv.

...2/-

2.

in CA 1381, 1382 Mr. R K Virmani, adv.
 Mr. D Venkatesh, adv.
 Ms. Rashmi Virmani, adv.

 Mr. M N Shanekaregowda, Sr. adv.
 Mr. E C Vidya Sagar, adv.

in CA 3279 Mr. Sanjay Kunur, adv.
 Mr. N N Keshwani, adv.

For Respondent (s) Mr. Sanjay R. Hegde, adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

.....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J
.SP2

Delay condoned in SLP(C) No. 6491 of 2001.
Leave granted.

Heard learned counsel for the parties on the
stay application.

While the respondents are at liberty to raise
the demand but the same shall not be enforced during
the pendency of the appeals. There would also be stay
of realisation of arrears of entry tax on an
undertaking being filed by the appellants, within four
weeks from today, that in the event they lose in the
appeals, they will pay up the arrears of entry tax
together with interest at the statutory rate to the
State.

.SP1

(Kanchan Jain)
AR-cum-PS

(Prem Prakash)
Court Master