

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal(Civil).....CC 133-135/2002

(From the judgement and order dated 23/02/2001,18/10/200 in RP
67/2001 ,WA 1294/2000, WA 2486/99 of The HIGH COURT OF KARNATAKA
AT BANGALORE)

MANDHANA BORNEMANN INDUSTRIAL LTD. & ANR

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF KARNATAKA AND ANR
WITH I.A. 1-3 (C/delay in filing SLP)

Respondent (s)

Date : 21/01/2002 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.C. LAHOTI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE BRIJESH KUMAR

For Petitioner (s) Mr. N.D.B. Raju, Adv.
Ms. Bharathi R., Adv.
Ms. Rizwana Parveen, Adv.
for Mr. Guntur Prabhakar, Adv.

For Respondent (s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

.....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J
.SP2

Delay condoned.
Leave granted.

While the respondents are at liberty to raise the demand but the same shall not be enforced during the pendency of the appeals. There would also be stay of realisation of arrears of entry tax on an undertaking being filed by the appellants, within four weeks from today, that in the event they lose in the appeals, they
..2/-

.2.

will pay up the arrears of entry tax together with interest at the statutory rate to the State.

Tag with C.A.Nos. 1366-1374/2001.

.SP1

Sarita (Radha Rani Bhatia)@@
AAA
Court Master@@
AAAAAAAAAAAA

A