

Ä  
SLP(C)No. 4107 OF 2002

ITEM No.16

Court No. 6

SECTION III

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.4107/2002  
(From the judgement and order dated 13/12/2001 in WP 45587/01  
of The HIGH COURT OF KARNATAKA AT BANGALORE)

M/S. FALCON TYRES LTD.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

DY.COMMNR.OF COMMERCIALTAXES,MYSORE &ORS  
(With prayer for interim relief)

Respondent (s)

Date : 01/03/2002 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SYED SHAH MOHAMMED QUADRI  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.N. VARIAVA

For Petitioner (s) Mr. Dhruv Mehta, Adv.  
Ms. Anu Mehta, Adv.  
Ms. Shobha, Adv. for  
M/s K.L. Mehta & Co

For Respondent (s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

.....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J  
.SP2

Leave is granted.

While the respondents are at liberty to raise the demand but the same shall not be enforced during the pendency of the appeal. There shall also be stay of realisation of arrears of entry tax on an undertaking being filed by the appellants, within four weeks from today, that in the event they lose in the appeal, they will pay up the arrears of entry tax together with interest at the statutory rate to the State.

Tag with Civil Appeal Nos. 1366-1374 of 2001.

.SP1

(Kanwal Singh)  
Court Master

(Kanchan Jain)  
AR-cum-PS