

n

C.A.No. 645-647 OF 2002
ITEM No.10

Court No.10

SECTION IIIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No.645-647/2002

MANDHANA BORNEMANN INDUSTRIAL LTD. & ANR

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF KARNATAKA AND ANR
(Office report on default)

Respondent (s)

Date : 15/07/2002 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N. SANTOSH HEGDE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.M. DHARMADHIKARI

For Appellant (s) Mr. N.D.B. Raju,Adv.
Mr. Bharthi R.,Adv.
Mr. Guntur Prabhakar,Adv.

For Respondent (s) Mr. Satya Mitra,Adv.
Mr. Sanjay R. Hegde,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

L.....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J
.SP2

Adjourned by two weeks.
Appellant to file copy of the undertaking
filed before the Authorities.

.SP1

(Ganga Thakur)
P.S.to Registrar

(Prem Prakash)
Court Master