

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.12182-12183/2002

(From the judgement and order dated 04/06/2002 in WA 3183/02 (T-EYT)  
and WA No. 2906/2002 (T\_EYT) of The HIGH COURT OF KARNATAKA AT BANGALORE)

M/S. KIRLOSKAR POWER SUPPLY CO. LTD.&ANR

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF KARNATAKA & ANR.

Respondent (s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date : 15/07/2002 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.C. LAHOTI  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE BRIJESH KUMAR

For Petitioner (s)

Mr. Praveen Kumar, Adv.  
Mr. R.V. Prasad, Adv.

For Respondent (s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

.....L.....I.....J  
.SP2

Leave granted.  
Issue notice on the prayer for interim relief  
returnable early. Tag with C.A. Nos. 1366-1374/2001.

.SP1  
.....L.....T.....J

(Ajay Kr. Jain)  
Court Master

(Radha R. Bhatia)  
Court Master