

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No.2183-2184/2002

M/S. TUNGA P.V.C. PIPES PVT. LTD. & ANR.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF KARNATAKA & ORS.

Respondent (s)

(Office Report on default)

Date : 19/08/2002 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE Y.K. SABHARWAL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.K. SEMA

For Appellant (s) Mr. NDB. Raju, Adv.
Ms. Bharathi R.,Adv.
Mr. Guntur Prabhakar,Adv.

For Respondent (s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

.....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J
.SP2

Learned counsel for the petitioner states that the undertaking in terms of the order dated 15th March, 2002 was filed on 30th April, 2002 before the Assessing Authority and he will file a copy thereof within two weeks in the Registry. For the time being, the Report is disposed of accordingly.

.SP1

(S. Thapar)
PS to Registrar

(V.P. Tyagi)
Court Master