

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NOS.1366-1374 OF 2001

M/S. WIDIA (INDIA) LTD. & ORS.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF KARNATAKA & ORS.

Respondent (s)

(With Office Report)

WITH

C.A. NO.1375/2001 (With Office Report)
C.A. NO.1378/2001 (With Office Report)
C.A. NOS.1376-1377/2001
C.A. NO.1379/2001 (With Office Report)
C.A. NO.1380/2001 (With Office Report)
C.A. NO.1381/2001 (With Office Report)
C.A. NO.1382/2001 (With Office Report)
C.A. NO.5595/2001 (With Office Report)
C.A. NO.2771/2001 (With Office Report)
C.A. NOS.2511-2514/2001 (With Office Report)
C.A. NO.3279/2001 (With Office Report)
C.A. NOS.3760-3761/2001
C.A. NO.3762/2001
C.A. NOS.4761-4764/2001 (With prayer for interim relief and O/R)
C.A. NO.7535/2001
S.L.P.(C) NOS.112-113/2002
C.A. NOS.645-647/2002
C.A. NO.1911/2002
C.A. NOS.2183-2184/2002 (With Office Report)
C.A. No.2552/2002
C.A. No.2730/2002
C.A. Nos.4148-4149/2002
C.A. No.5095/2002 (With prayer for interim relief)
C.A. Nos.5853-5854/2002 (With prayer for interim relief and O/R)

Date : 12/11/2002 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.B. SHAH
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARIJIT PASAYAT
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.M. DHARMADHIKARI

For Appellant (s)
in CA 1378/2001

Mr.Harish N.Salve,Sr.Adv.,
Mr.Mukul Rohtagi, ASG
Mr.R.V. Prasad,Adv.,
Mr.Dhruv Agarwal,Adv.,
Mr.Praveen Kumar, Adv.

Mr.Dhruv Agarwal,Adv.,
Mr.R.V. Prasad,Adv.,
Mr.Praveen Kumar,Adv.

in CAs 1379 & 80/01 Mr.A.N. Haksar,Sr.Adv.,
Mr.Rajeev K. Virmani,Adv.,
Mr.D.Venkatesh,Adv.,
Ms.Rashmi Virmani,Adv.

in CAs 1381 & 82/01 Mr.Rajeev K.Virmani,Adv.,
Mr.D.Venkatesh,Adv.,
Ms.Rashmi Virmani,Adv.

Mr.P. Venugopal,Adv.,
Mr.P.S. Sudheer,Adv .for
K.J.John & Co.

Mr.Dhruv Mehta, Adv.
Ms.Shalini Gupta,Adv.,
Mr.Mohit Chaudhary,Adv.for
M/s. K.L. Mehta & Co.,

Mr.Sanjay Kunur,Adv.,
Mr.N.N. Keswani, Adv.

Mr.N.D.B. Raju,Adv.,
M/s.Bharathi,R,Sathyanarayan,
Guntur Prabhakar, Advs.

Mr.Ravi Shanker,Adv.,
Mr.M.n. Shankeregowds,Adv.,
Mr.Avnev,L.V.Adv.,
Mr.E.C. Vidya Sagar, Adv.

For Respondent (s)
State of Karnataka Mr.Sanjay R. Hegde,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

.....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J.....R
.SP2

Learned counsel appearing for the State of Karnataka
seeks three weeks time for filing a short affidavit pointing
out the correspondence which took place between the State of
Karnataka and the President of India for obtaining the
assent under Article 304 (b) of the Constitution of India.

Adjourned for three weeks.

.SP1

(Vijay Kumar Sharma)
Court Master

(Janki Bhatia)
Court Master